(
(
(
~-..
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SECTION 503-100-100
Issue 5, April 1979

ISS 5, SECTION 503-1 00-100
TABLE A
COLOR ORDERING GUIDE
TEL SET, HOUSING,
191C BACKBOARD, COORDINATED UNIVERSAL
HANDSET, AND HANDSET FACEPLATE NUMBER PLATE
CORD (NOTE 2) TOUCH-TONE DIAL (NOTE 1) ROTARY DIAL
Black -03 Charcoal -70 840200034 -03
Ivory -50 Muted Ivory -80 840200505 -50
Green -51 Light Green -71 840200513 -51
Red -53 Muted Red -69 840200539 -53
Yellow -56 Light Yell ow -72 840200562 -56
White -58 Light Gray -73 840200588 -58
Beige -60 Muted Beige -75 840200604 -60
Aqua Blue -62 Muted Blue -76 840200620 -62
Note: 1. Faceplates same color as housing are MD.
Note: 2. TRIMLINE telephone set and associated handset cord, and 191C
backboard is available in two additional colors, brown (-104) and
Rust (-124).
•
Page 37
"'D a co •
w
0111
TABLES
MODULAR AND PARTIALL V MODULAR TELEPHONE SETS
•
TELEPHONE SET COMPONENTS CORDS TELEPHONE SET BASE FEATURES
TELEPHONE SET*t TEL SET HANDSETt MTG MTG
HOUSINGt HANDSETt PLUG
BASE CORD CORD CORD JACK
5000M 50002§ 50002M
04BU 62303~
25000M 250002 2500D2M
554BM (MD) ; 554B2§ 554B2M§
554BMP 55482§ 554B2P 523A3tt
2554BM (MD); 255482 2554B2M§
015A H40U
2554BMP 255482 2554B2P 523A3tt
702BM 70282 702B2M
2702BM 2702B2 2702B2M
D4BU 623P4
702DM
None§§
2702DM :j::j:
*Modular and partially modular telephone sets are supplied without cords. Cords must be ordered separately.
t Color suffix applies; see Table A.
:j: Partially modular; handset cord jack only -Line conductors wired directly to set terminals.
§ Includes universal dial number plate.
~ Factory-equipped with 62303 jack; converted or repaired with 62304 jack.
HANDSET
RINGER NET.
CORD JACK
425E or
4228A
6160
425K or
4228B
C4A
425Eor
4228A
616C
425E or
4228A
40100 or
4228K
616B PlA
40100 or
4228K
4010Bor
4228F
40100 or
616P MIA 42280